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Previous Olympic winners

1908

1912

1920

1924

1928

- FRANCE

- BELGIUM

- ITALY

- FRANCE

- ITALY

1932

1936

1948

1952

1956

- FRANCE

- ITALY

- FRANCE

- ITALY

- ITALY

21 teams from 21 nations entered with 122 fencers.

21 teams from 21 nations participated with 105 fencers.

FIRST ROUND - ELIMINATION

POOL ONE

President of Jury: HEYMANN (FRA)

UNITED STATES 10 PORTUGAL 6

MARGOLIS

WOMMACK

MICAHNIK

KOLOWRAT

3 victories

- Albuquerque

- Fernandes

- Ferreira

3 victories

- Borrego

- Albuquerque

- Fernandes

2 victories

- Borrego

- Albuquerque

2 victories

- Albuquerque

- Fernandes

5-4

5-1

5-0

5-2

5-1

5-4

5-2

5-0

5-4

5-4

FERREIRA

BORREGO

FERNANDES

ALBUQUERQUE

3 victories

- Kolowrat

- Wommack

- Micahnik

2 victories

- Kolowrat

- Margolis

1 victory

- Micahnik

0 victories

5-4

6-5

6-5

5-2

5-2

5-1

President of Jury: HEYMANN (FRA)

ITALY 9

SACCARO

MARINI

E. MANGIAROTTI

PAVESI

3 victories

- Borrego

- Fernandes

- Ferreira

3 victories

- Borrego

- Fernandes

- Ferreira

2 victories

- Albuquerque

- Fernandes

1 victory

- Fernandes

5-2

5-2

5-4

5-4

5-3

5-4

5-2

5-3

5-1

PORTUGAL 7

ALBUQUERQUE

BORREGO

FERREIRA

FERNANDES

3 victories

- Saccaro

- Marini

- Pavesi

2 victories

- E. Mangiarotti

- Pavesi

2 victories

- E. Mangiarotti

- Pavesi

0 victories

5-2

5-3

5-4

5-2

5-4

5-2

5-4

—————



President of Jury: STAECHELIN (SV1)
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ITALY 9 UNITED STATES 2

POOL TWO

President of Jury: M. MANGIAROTTI (ITA)

JAPAN 9 MEXICO 7

President of Jury: TOURNON (FRA)

HUNGARY 14 MEXICO 2

ITALY and the UNITED STATES qualified for the next rounds.

DELFINO

SACCARO

E. MANGIAROTTI

PAVESI

3 victories
- Micahnik
- Wommack
- Spinella

2 victories
- Kolowrat
- Wommack

2 victories
- Kolowrat
- Spinella

2 victories
- Spinella
- Wommack

5-3
5-3
5-4

5-1
5-4

5-2
5-4

5-0
5-4

KOLOWRAT

MICAHNIK

SPINELLA

WOMMACK

1 victory

- Pavesi

1 victory

- Saccaro

0 victories

0 victories

6-5

5-3

OKAWA

OZAWA

FUJIMAKI

TABUCHI

3 victories
- Roldan
- Escobedo
- Almada

2 victories
- Escobedo
- Ramos

2 victories
- Roldan
- Escobedo

2 victories
- Escobedo
- Almada

6-5
5-4
5-4

6-5
5-1

5-3
5-2

5-2
5-4

RAMOS

ROLDAN

ALMADA

ESCOBEDO

3 victories
- Fujimaki
- Ozawa
- Tabuchi

2 victories

- Ozawa
- Tabuchi

2 victories
- Ozawa
- Fujimaki

0 victories

5-3
5-1
5-4

5-2
5-3

5-1
7-6

BARANY

KAUSZ

MAROSI

GABOR

4 victories
- Roldan
- Ramos
- Almada
- Perez Mier

4 victories
- Roldan
- Perez Mier
- Ramos
- Almada

3 victories
- Roldan
- Perez Mier
- Almada

3 victories
- Roldan
- Perez Mier
- Ramos

5-1
5-3
5-3
5-0

5-3
5-4
5-1
5-0

5-1
5-4
5-3

5-1
5-2
5-0

RAMOS

ALMADA

ROLDAN

PEREZ MIER

1 victory

- Marosi

1 victory

- Gabor

0 victories

0 victories

5-3

5-2
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President of Jury: VILLARI (ITA)

HUNGARY 9 JAPAN 4

POOL THREE

HUNGARY and JAPAN qualified for the next rounds.

President of Jury: BENASSATI (ITA)

SWITZERLAND 8 (23 tchs. recd.) LEBANON 8 (26 tchs. recd.)

President of Jury: BENASSATI (ITA)

U.S.S.R. 8 (18 tchs. recd.) LEBANON 8 (25 tchs. recd.)

CHERNIKOV

KOSTAVA

CHERNUSHEVICH

PAVLOVSKI

3 victories

- Ramadan

- Osman

- Saykali

2 victories

- Ramadan

- Osman

2 victories

- Osman

- Saykali

1 victory

- Ramadan

5-1
5-4

5-4

5-3

5-1

5-1

5-0

5-4

EL SAID

SAYKALI

RAMADAN

OSMAN

4 victories

- Kostava

- Pavlovski

- Chernushevich
- Chernikov

2 victories

- Kostava

- Pavlovski

1 victory

- Chernushevich

1 victory

- Pavlovski

5-4

5-3

5-2

5-3

5-3

5-1

5-4

6-5

BASSLER

AMEZ DROZ

MEISTER

RIBORDY

3 victories

- El Said

- Ramadan

- Saykali

2 victories

- El Said

- Saykali

2 victories

- El Said

- Ramadan

1 victory

- Osman

5-3

5-2
5-4

5-2

5-4

5-3

5-2

5-3

OSMAN

RAMADAN

SAYKALI

EL SAID

3 victories

- Amez Droz

- Meister

- Bassler

2 victories

- Amez Droz

- Ribordy

2 victories

- Meister

- Ribordy

1 victory

- Ribordy

5-3

5-1

5-0

5-4

6-5

6-5

5-3

6-5

MAROSI

KAUSZ

GABOR

BARANY

3 victories

- Fujimaki

- Ozawa
- Tabuchi

3 victories

- Fujimaki

- Ozawa

- Tabuchi

2 victories

- Fujimaki

- Ozawa

1 victory

- Okawa

5-1

5-4
5-4

5-1

5-4

5-2

5-4

5-3

5-1

OKAWA

FUJIMAKI

TABUCHI

OZAWA

2 victories

- Marosi

- Gabor

1 victory

- Barany

1 victory

- Barany

0 victories

5-3

5-2

5-4

5-4



President of Jury: M. MANGIAROTTI (ITA)

U. S. S. R. 9 SWITZERLAND 1

U. S. S. R. and SWITZERLAND qualified for the next rounds.

POOL FOUR

President of Jury: BORLE (SVI)
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CHERNUSCHEVICH

CHERNIKOV

KHABAROV

KOSTAVA

3 victories
- Meister
- Ribordy
- Steininger

3 victories
- Polledri
- Ribordy
- Steininger

2 victories
- Polledri
- Meister

1 victory
- Polledri

6-5
5-4
5-3

5-1
5-3
5-2

5-3
5-0

5-1

RIBORDY

MEISTER

POLLEDRI

STEININGER

1 victory

- Kostava

0 victories

0 victories

0 victories

5-1

FINLAND 12 IRELAND 4

CZARNECKI

LINDEMAN

WIIK

PAKARINEN

4 victories
- Carpenter
- Kearney
- Bland
- Hamilton

4 victories
- Carpenter
- Kearney
- Bland
- Hamilton

3 victories
- Kearney
- Bland
- Hamilton

1 victory
- Kearney

5-4
5-1
5-1
5-3

5-1
5-4
5-1
6-5

5-4
5-2
5-2

5-2

CARPENTER

BLAND

HAMILTON

KEARNEY

2 victories
- Pakarinen
- Wiik

1 victory

- Pakarinen

1 victory

- Pakarinen

0 victories

5-2
5-2

5-0

5-1

President of Jury: NICCOLINI (ITA)

FRANCE 12 IRELAND 4

LEFRANC

GUITTET

BRODIN

D'ORIOLA

4 victories

- Carpenter
- Kearney
- Bland
- Hamilton

3 victories
- Kearney
- Bland
- Hamilton

3 victories
- Kearney
- Bland
- Hamilton

2 victories
- Kearney
- Hamilton

5-0
5-1
5-1
5-2

5-0
5-1
5-1

5-3
5-2
5-0

5-4
5-1

CARPENTER

BLAND

KEARNEY

HAMILTON

3 victories
- D'Oriola
- Guittet

- Brodin

1 victory

- D'Oriola

0 victories

0 victories

5-3
5-1

5-4

5-4



President of Jury: E. DELFINO (ITA)

FRANCE and FINLAND qualified for the next rounds.

President of Jury: HEIDE (NOR)
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GREAT BRITAIN 15
ALEXANDER

HOWARD

PELLING

HARRISON

4 victories
- Benitah
- Harchi
- Sebti
- Benjelloun

4 victories
- Benitah
- Harchi
- Sebti
- Benjelloun

4 victories
- Benitah
- Harchi
- Sebti
- Benjelloun

3 victories
- Harchi
- Sebti
- Benjelloun

5-2
5-3
6-5
5-4

5-3
5-2
5-2
5-1

5-2
5-1
5-2
5-1

5-1
5-3
5-1

BENITAH

HARCHI

SEBTI

BENJELLOUN

1 victory

- Harrison

0 victories

0 victories

0 victories

5-4

MOROCCO 1

THEISEN

SCHMIT

SCHIEL

KUGELER

4 victories
- Benitah
- Harchi
- Sebti
- El Fassy

4 victories
- Benitah
- Harchi
- Sebti
- El Fassy

2 victories
- Sebti
- El Fassy

2 victories
- Benitah
- El Fassy

5-2
5-2
5-2
5-3

5-3
5-3
5-4
5-2

5-0
5-2

5-2
5-2

LUXEMBOURG 12 MOROCCO 4
HARCHI

SEBTI

BENITAH

EL FASSY

2 victories

- Kugeler
- Schiel

1 victory

- Kugeler

1 victory

- Schiel

0 victories

5-4
5-3

5-1

5-4

POOL FIVE

President of Jury: HEIDE (NOR)

FRANCE 9
D'ORIOLA

LEFRANC

GUITTET

BRODIN

3 victories
- Lindeman
- Pakarinen
- Czarnecki

2 victories
- Lindeman
- Wiik

2 victories
- Pakarinen
- Wiik

2 victories
- Lindeman
- Pakarinen

5-3
5-3
5-3

5-2
5-2

5-2
5-3

5-2
5-2

LINDEMAN

CZARNECKI

PAKARINEN

WIIK

1 victory
- Guittet

1 victory
- Lefranc

0 victories

0 victories

5-2

5-0

FINLAND 2



President of Jury: TAILLANDIER (FRA)

GREAT BRITAIN 8 LUXEMBOURG 7

GREAT BRITAIN and LUXEMBOURG qualified for the next rounds.

POOL SIX

President of Jury: PAWLAS (POL)

SWEDEN 11 AUSTRALIA 5

President of Jury: STEFANINI (ITA)
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HOSKYNS

HOWARD

JAY

ALEXANDER

3 victories
- Schmit
- Theisen
- Schiel

2 victories
- Theisen
- Schiel

2 victories
- Schmit
- Schiel

1 victory
- Schiel

5-0
5-1
5-3

5-2
5-1

5-1
5-1

5-3

GUTENKAUFF

SCHMIT

THEISEN

SCHIEL

3 victories
- Alexander
- Hoskyns
- Howard

2 victories
- Alexander
- Howard

2 victories
- Alexander
- Jay

0 victories

5-4
5-2
6-5

5-0
5-1

6-5
5-3

LAGERWALL

ABRAHAMSSON

LING VANNERUS

REHBINDER

4 victories
- Lund
- Humphreys
- Simpson
- Stone

3 victories
- Humphreys
- Simpson
- Stone

2 victories
- Lund
- Simpson

2 victories
- Humphreys
- Simpson

5-1
5-1
5-3
5-1

5-1
6-5
5-3

5-1
5-3

6-5
5-2

LUND

STONE

HUMPHREYS

SIMPSON

2 victories

- Abrahamsson
- Rehbinder

2 victories

- Ling Vannerus
- Rehbinder

1 victory

- Ling Vannerus

0 victories

5-0
5-4

5-2
5-4

5-3

GERMANY 13 AUSTRALIA 3

GNAIER

ZIMMERMANN

FANGER

NEUBER

4 victories
- Humphreys
- Hackshall
- Stone
- Lund

4 victories
- Humphreys
- Hackshall
- Stone
- Lund

3 victories
- Humphreys
- Hackshall
- Lund

2 victories
- Hackshall
- Stone

5-0
5-1
5-2
5-0

5-1
5-3
5-2
5-4

6-5
6-5
5-4

5-3
5-3

HUMPHREYS

STONE

LUND

HACKSHALL

1 victory
- Neuber

1 victory

- Fanger

1 victory

- Neuber

0 victories

5-2

5-1

5-2
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President of Jury: TAUFIK (RAU)

GERMANY 9 SWEDEN 7

GERMANY and SWEDEN qualified for the next rounds.

POOL SEVEN

President of Jury: OUDRASS (URS)

BELGIUM 9 SPAIN 7

President of Jury: E. DELFINO (ITA)

POLAND 9 SPAIN 7

GONSIOR

STRZALKA

KRYNSKI

GLOS

3 victories

- Diez

- Cabrera

- Moya

2 victories

~ M. Martinez

- Moya

2 victories

- Cabrera

- M. Martinez

2 victories

- M. Martinez
- Moya

5-4

5-2

5-0

5-4

5-2

5-3

5-0

5-4

5-4

DIEZ

CABRERA

M. MARTINEZ

MOYA

3 victories

- Strzalka

- Krynski

- Glos

2 victories

- Strzalka

- Glos

1 victory

- Gonsior

1 victory

- Krynski

5-1

5-0

5-4

5-2
5-3

5-3

5-2

FRANCISSE

VAN DEN DRIESSCHE

DEBEUR

DEHEZ

3 victories

- Cabrera
- Diez

- Moya

2 victories

- M. Martinez

- Moya

2 victories

- Cabrera
- Moya

2 victories

- M. Martinez
- Diez

5-4

5-4

5-2

5-1

5-4

5-1

5-2

5-1

5-3

CABRERA

M. MARTINEZ

DIEZ

MOYA

2 victories

- Van Den Driessche
- Dehez

2 victories

- Francisse
- Debeur

2 victories

- Van Den Driessche
- Debeur

1 victory

- Dehez

5-2
5-3

5-3
5-4

5-4

5-2

5-1

ANSCHUTZ

KOSTNER

GNAIER

ZIMMERMANN

3 victories

- Engdahl

- Abrahamsson
- Rehbinder

3 victories

- Engdahl

- Abrahamsson
- Rehbinder

2 victories

- Engdahl

- Abrahamsson

1 victory

- Lagerwall

5-1

5-2
5-4

5-2

5-3
5-2

5-3

5-2

5-4

LAGERWALL

REHBINDER

ENGDAHL

ABRAHAMSSON

3 victories

- Anschutz
- Gnaier

- Kostner

2 victories

- Gnaier

- Zimmermann

1 victory

- Zimmermann

1 victory

- Zimmermann

5-3

5-2
5-4

5-3
5-1

5-3

5-4



President of Jury: ALBANESE (ITA)

POLAND and BELGIUM qualified for the next rounds.

An aspect of the hall of the Palazzo dei Congressi during the fencing competitions.
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POLAND 8 (61 tchs. recd.) BELGIUM 8 (61 tchs. recd.)

STRZALKA

GLOS

KURCZAB

GONSIOR

3 victories

- Van den Driessche

- Francisse

- Dehez

2 victories

- Debeur

- Dehez

2 victories

- Van den Driessche

- Dehez

1 victory

- Debeur

5-3

5-4

5-1

5-4

5-3

5-2

5-2

5-2

FRANCISSE

VAN DEN DIESSCHE

DEBEUR

DEHEZ

3 victories

- Gonsior

- Glos

- Kurczab

2 victories

- Gonsior

- Glos

2 victories

- Strzalka

- Kurczab

1 victory

- Gonsior

5-1

5-2

5-3

5-4

5-2

5-4

5-4

5-1



SECOND ROUND - EIGHTHS OF FINAL

SECOND EIGHTH

THIRD EIGHTH

President of Jury: BALTHAZAR (UNG)
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(direct elimination)

FIRST EIGHTH

President of Jury: STAECHELIN (SVI)

U. S. S. R. 9 JAPAN 0
CHERNIKOV

CHERNUSCHEVICH

KOSTAVA

KHABAROV

3 victories
- Fujimaki
- Okawa
- Ozawa

2 victories
- Tabuchi
- Ozawa

2 victories
- Fujimaki
- Tabuchi

2 victories
- Fujimaki
- Okawa

5-2
5-2
5-3

5-1
5-0

5-1
5-0

5-1
5-2

FUJIMAKI

TABUCHI

OKAWA

OZAWA

0 victories

0 victories

0 victories

0 victories

President of Jury: HEIDE (NOR)

GREAT BRITAIN 9

JAY

HOWARD

PELLING

HOSKYNS

3 victories
- Margolis
- Wommack
- Micahnik

2 victories
- Wommack
- Micahnik

2 victories
- Wommack
- Kolowrat

2 victories
- Margolis
- Micahnik

5-4
5-2
5-0

5-3
5-3

6-5
5-4

5-2
5-4

UNITED STATES 5

MARGOLIS

KOLOWRAT

WOMMACK

MICAHNIK

2 victories
- Howard
- Pelling

2 victories
- Howard
- Jay

1 victory

- Hoskyns

0 victories

5-4
5-0

5-4
5-4

6-5

GERMANY 9 FINLAND 5

KOESTNER

ZIMMERMANN

GNAIER

ANSCHUTZ

3 victories
- Lindeman
- Wiik
- Czarnecki

3 victories
- Lindeman
- Pakarinen
- Czarnecki

2 victories
- Lindeman
- Pakarinen

1 victory
- Pakarinen

5-4
5-1
5-4

5-3
5-4
5-2

5-1
5-2

5-2

WIIK

LINDEMAN

PAKARINEN

CZARNECKI

2 victories
- Gnaier
- Anschutz

1 victory
- Anschutz

1 victory

- Kostner
1 victory

- Gnaier

5-3
5-3

5-2

5-4

5-4



FOURTH EIGHTH

President of Jury: DE AMICIS (ITA)

SIXTH EIGHTH

President of Jury: ALBANESE (ITA)

813

SWEDEN 9 BELGIUM 4

FIFTH EIGHTH

President of Jury: STEFANINI (ITA)

SWITZERLAND 8 (64 tchs. recd.) FRANCE 8 (66 tchs. recd.)

LUXEMBOURG 8 (61 tchs. recd.) POLAND 8 (62 tchs. recd).

SCHMIT

GUTENKAUFF

THEISEN

SCHIEL

3 victories

- Strzalka
- Gonsior

- Kurczab

3 victories

- Strzalka

- Glos

- Kurczab

2 victories

- Gonsior

- Kurczab

0 victories

5-3

5-2
5-3

5-4

5-2

5-3

5-1
5-3

GLOS

STRZALKA

GONSIOR

KURCZAB

3 victories

- Schiel
- Theisen
- Schmit

2 victories

- Schiel

- Theisen

2 victories

- Schiel
- Gutenkauff

1 victory

- Schiel

6-5

5-2

5-2

5-2

6-5

5-3

5-2

5-1

LINDWALL

LAGERWALL

ABRAHAMSSON

REHBINDER

4 victories

- Achten
- Debeur
- Van den Driessche

- Francisse

3 victories

- Achten
- Debeur

- Van den Driessche

1 victory

- Van den Driessche

1 victory

- Francisse

5-3

5-3

5-2
5-1

6-5

5-2

5-3

5-1

5-4

ACHTEN

DEBEUR

FRANCISSE

VAN DEN DRIESSCHE

2 victories

- Abrahamsson

- Rehbinder

1 victory

- Rehbinder

1 victory

- Abrahamsson

0 victories

5-4

6-5

6-5

5-1

AMEZ DROZ

RIBORDY

POLLEDRI

STEININGER

3 victories

- Dreyfus
- D'Oriola
- Brodin

3 victories

- Dreyfus
- Mouyal

- Brodin

1 victory

- Dreyfus

1 victory

- D'Oriola

5-2
5-3

5-2

5-4

5-4

5-3

5-3

5-3

MOUYAL

D'ORIOLA

BRODIN

DREYFUS

3 victories

- Amez Droz
- Polledri
- Steininger

2 victories

- Polledri

- Ribordy

2 victories

- Polledri
- Steininger

1 victory

- Steininger

6-5
6-5

6-5

5-1

5-1

5-2
5-2

6-5



QUARTER-FINALS

FIRST QUARTER

The Italian, Pellegrino, is congratulated after his victory over the Englishman, Jay.
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President of Jury: HEYMANN (FRA)

HUNGARY 9 LUXEMBOURG 2
KAUSZ

BARANY

GABOR

SAKOVITS

3 victories
- Schiel
- Theisen
- Schmit

2 victories
- Theisen
- Schmit

2 victories
- Schiel
- Gutenkauff

2 victories
- Schiel
- Theisen

5-3
5-3
5-2

5-0
5-2

5-2
6-5

5-2
5-2

SCHMIT

GUTENKAUFF

SCHIEL

THEISEN

1 victory
- Gabor

1 victory

- Barany

0 victories

0 victories

5-4

5-2

SECOND QUARTER

President of Jury: HEIDE (NOR)

ITALY 9 SWEDEN 3
PELLEGRINO

PAVESI

DELFINO

E. MANGIAROTTI

3 victories
- Lindwall
- Rehbinder
- Lagerwall

3 victories
- Lindwall
- Abrahamsson
- Lagerwall

2 victories
- Abrahamsson
- Rehbinder

1 victory
- Lindwall

5-3
5-3
5-1

5-1
5-4
5-4

5-2
5-4

5-4

ABRAHAMSSON

LAGERWALL

REHBINDER

LINDWALL

1 victory

- E. Mangiarotti

1 victory

- Delfino

1 victory

- E. Mangiarotti

0 victories

5-0

5-4

5-3



THIRD QUARTER

President of Jury: ALBANESE (ITA)

GREAT BRITAIN 9 SWITZERLAND 5

FOURTH QUARTER

President of Jury: BENASSATI (ITA)

SEMI-FINALS

FIRST SEMI-FINAL

President of Jury: STAECHELIN (SVI)
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ITALY 9 U. S. S. R.  6

U. S. S. R. 9                                                                        GERMANY 2

HOWARD

HOSKYNS

JAY

PELLING

3 victories
- Polledri
- Ribordy
- Amez Droz

2 victories
- Steininger
- Ribordy

2 victories
- Steininger
- Ribordy

2 victories
- Steininger
- Amez Droz

5-1
5-3
6-5

5-1
5-1

5-2
5-2

5-3
5-3

POLLEDRI

STEININGER

AMEZ DROZ

RIBORDY

3 victories
- Jay
- Pelling
- Hoskyns

1 victory

- Howard

1 victory
- Jay

0 victories

6-5
5-3
6-5

5-1

5-4

KOSTAVA

CHERNUSHEVICH

CHERNIKOV

KHABAROV

3 victories

- Anschutz
- Zimmermann
- Kostner

2 victories
- Gnaier
- Zimmermann

2 victories
- Anschutz
- Gnaier

2 victories
- Gnaier
- Zimmermann

5-1
6-5
5-3

5-3
6-5

5-3
5-4

5-3
5-3

ANSCHUTZ

KOSTNER

GNAIER

ZIMMERMANN

1 victory
- Chernushevich

1 victory

- Chernushevich

0 victories

0 victories

5-3

5-3

DELFINO

PELLEGRINO

PAVESI

SACCARO

3 victories
- Chernikov
- Chernushevich
- Kostava

3 victories
- Chernikov
- Kostava
- Khabarov

2 victories
- Chernikov
- Kostava

1 victory
- Chernushevich

5-4
6-5
5-2

5-1
5-4
5-2

5-3
5-3

5-4

CHERNUSCHEVICH

KHABAROV

CHERNIKOV

KOSTAVA

2 victories
- Pellegrino
- Pavesi

2 victories
- Delfino
- Saccaro

1 victory
- Saccaro

1 victory

- Saccaro

5-3
6-5

5-3
5-3

5-4

5-3



SECOND SEMI-FINAL

GREAT BRITAIN 8

JAY

HOSKYNS

HOWARD

PELLING

4 victories
- Barany
- Gabor
- Kausz
- Sakovits

2 victories
- Barany
- Gabor

1 victory

- Barany

1 victory

- Kausz

5-1
6-5
5-0
5-3

5-0
5-1

5-1

5-3

HUNGARY 7
GABOR

KAUSZ

SAKOVITS

BARANY

2 victories
- Howard
- Pelling

2 victories
- Howard
- Hoskyns

2 victories
- Howard
- Pelling

1 victory
- Pelling

6-5
5-2

5-3
6-5

5-2
5-2

5-1

FINALS

FINAL FOR 3rd AND 4th PLACE

President of Jury: STAECHELIN (SVI)

KOSTAVA

CHERNUSHEVICH

CHERNIKOV

KHABAROV

4 victories
- Marosi
- Sakovits
- Kausz
- Gabor

2 victories
- Marosi
- Sakovits

2 victories
- Sakovits
- Kausz

1 victory

- Sakovits

5-1
5-3
5-4
5-3

5-2
5-2

5-3
5-4

5-3

MAROSI

GABOR

KAUSZ

SAKOVITS

2 victories
- Khabarov
- Chernikov

2 victories
- Chernushevich
- Khabarov

1 victory

- Chernushevich

0 victories

6-5
5-4

5-4
5-4

5-2

FINAL FOR 1st AND 2nd PLACE

President of Jury: BALTHAZAR (UNG)

816

President of Jury: HEIDE (NOR)

U. S. S. R. 9 HUNGARY 5

ITALY 9 GREAT BRITAIN 5

DELFINO

PELLEGRINO

PAVESI

E. MANGIAROTTI

3 victories
- Howard
- Pelling
- Hoskyns

3 victories
- Jay
- Pelling
- Hoskyns

2 victories
- Howard
- Hoskyns

1 victory
Howard

6-5
6-5
6-5

5-0
5-1
5-4

6-5
5-3

5-3

JAY

HOWARD

PELLING

HOSKYNS

3 victories
- Delfino
- Pavesi
- E. Mangiarotti

1 victory
- Pellegrino

1 victory
- E. Mangiarotti

0 victories

5-4
5-3
5-4

6-5

5-4



CLASSIFICATION

1.

2.

ITALY
- G. DELFINO

- A. PELLEGRINO

- C. PAVESI

- E. MANGIAROTTI

- F. MARINI

- G. SACCARO

GREAT BRITAIN
- A. JAY

- M. HOWARD

- J. PELLING

- B. HOSKYNS

- R. HARRISON

- M. ALEXANDER

3.

4.

U. S. S. R.

- V. CHERNIKOV

- G. KOSTAVA

- A. CHERNUSHEVICH

- B. KHABAROV

HUNGARY

- A. BARANY

- T. GABOR

- I. KAUSZ

- J. MAROSI

- J. SAKOVITS

The winners of the team epée tournament. From the left: Great Bri-

tain, silver medal; Italy, gold medal and U.S.S.R., bronze medal.


